
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5673
ANSWERED ON:02.05.2000
WEATHER FORECASTING 
ANANDRAO ADSUL

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to set up a facility in `An advance weather forecasting` in Khandesh region of Maharashtra; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (SHRI BACHI SINGH RAWAT) 

(a) No, Sir. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) A Regional Meteorlogical Centre (RMC) headed by a Deputy Director General of Meteorology, located at Mumbai, has all the
facilities for advance weather forecasting for the areas of Konkan & Goa, Madhya Maharashtra & Marathawada which includes the
Khandesh region of Maharashtra consisting of Dhule, Nandurbar and Jalgaon Districts. 
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